No: EDN-CHM (E-1)B(15)-6/2021- 3651-54

OFFICE OF THE DY. DIRECTOR OF HIRGHER EDUCATION,

CHAMBA DISTT. CHAMBA (H.P)

DATED: CHAMBA- THE -176318 28th September, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

As per the approval of the Govt. Conveyed vide Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh office order No:-EDN-HE(26)B(6)01/2008-(Peon)-TC Dated 27-09-2022. The following transfer orders of Class-IV are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No	Name & Designation Sh./Smt.	From	То	Remarks
1.	Ratni, Peon	GSSS Thaneikothi Distt. Chamba working against the post of LA	Distt. Chamba	Against the post of LA, in relaxation of ban on transfers.

Note:- 1. The said approval (s) may be implemented without TTA/JT and official being replaced with TTA/JT,, if in order in consonance with transfer policy and also till the joining of LA.

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Chamba Distt. Chamba (HP)

Dated: 28-09-2022

Endst. No.
Copy to:-

Even

1. The Director of Higher Education HP Shimla -171001.

- 2. Dy. Director of Elementary Education Chamba Distt. Chamba HP
- 3. The Principal/Headmaster GSSS Thaneikothi, GSSS Jhajjakothi for necessary compliance with the direction that if the concerned employee has earlier been transferred on the Administrative Grounds/Public Interest then the case may reffered back to this office so that it may further referred back to the Directorate immediately for soliciting further directions. It will also ensure that the Head of institution will relieve the incumbent first before allowing the substitute to join vice whom the transfer order have been accorded and will send the joining/relieving report to this office immediately No surplus arrangement be made in any instance otherwise the salary of the surplus incumbent will be recovered from the controlling officer/DDO. If transferee does not join at his new place of posting within stipulated period after the expiry of joining time, the concerned head will inform the Dy. Director immediately for disciplinary action. The employee transferred from Sub Cadre/Tribal Area will be relieved only after joining of his/her substitute.

4. Guard file.

Dy. Director of Higher Education, Chamba Distt. Chamba (HP)